NONTERFICE CALLER	County of Monterey			lonterey	Board of Supervisors Chambers 168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901	
850-1850-VIE	Legislation Details					
File #:	21-3	314	Name:	Amendment of Monterey County Workforce Development Board Bylaws		
Туре:	Gen	eral Agenda Item	Status:		Passed - Workforce Investment Board	
File created:	4/8/2	2021	In control:	Board of Supervisors		
On agenda:	5/4/2	2021	Final action:	5/4/2021		
Title:	In the Board of Supervisors role as Chief Elected Official of the Monterey County local workforce development area, approve amendments to the Bylaws of the Monterey County Workforce Development Board (WDB) that will incorporate Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act (WIOA) requirements for all WDB standing committees, redesignate its Oversight Committee as a Career Services Committee, provide membership term limits, and avoid conflicts of interest					
Sponsors:	Workforce Investment Board (WIB)					
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. B	1. Board Report, 2. Workforce Development Board Bylaws, 3. Completed Board Order ITem No. 40				
Date	Ver.	Action By	A	Action	Result	
5/4/2021	2	Board of Supervisors	a	pproved - workforce investment b	oard Pass	